
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2008 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 18, 2008
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Rachel Berry (FR) Benet Academy 20:22.5
2 2 Kristen Barrett (FR) Marist High School 20:31.2
3 3 Daiva Siliunas (SO) Benet Academy 20:43.6
4 4 Dana Martin (SO) Marist High School 21:09.7
5 5 Holly Dorian (FR) Marist High School 21:23.1
6 6 Jenni Corcoran (SO) Marist High School 21:25.3
7 7 Tricia Randolph (SO) Marist High School 21:26.8
8 8 Mary Kate Billish (FR) Benet Academy 21:30.2
9 9 Doyle Bridget (FR) Benet Academy 21:32.1
10 10 Nora O'Sullivan (SO) Marist High School 21:33.2
11 11 Nicole Loverde (SO) St Viator High School 21:36.5
12 12 Victoria Gallagher (SO) Marist High School 21:40.0
13 13 Victoria Groberski (FR) Benet Academy 21:47.6
14 14 Megan Paul (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:53.6
15 15 Carolyn Hutyra (SO) St Viator High School 21:54.1
16 16 Jessica Tanyko (SO) St Viator High School 22:03.1
17 17 Ericka Salamon (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:03.7
18 18 Anna Mariani (SO) Fenwick High School 22:04.0
19 19 Haley Hunter (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:07.9
20 20 Alyssa Levato (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:09.7
21 21 Hannah Trafton (SO) Providence Catholic High School 22:11.6
22 22 Kerry Murphy (FR) Fenwick High School 22:15.5
23 23 Elizabeth Salter (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:17.6
24 24 Eileen Carmignani (SO) Benet Academy 22:23.2
25 25 Sarah Levenson (SO) St Viator High School 22:45.5
26 26 Theresa Steinmeyer (FR) Fenwick High School. 22:53.7
27 27 Maggie McKenna (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:59.3
28 28 Jenny Hinz (FR) Benet Academy 23:08.7
29 29 Charlotte Walsh (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:19.9
30 30 Alyssa Hudik (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:20.7
31 31 Maddie Schmidt (SO) Providence Catholic High School 23:30.4
32 32 Rachel Ruddick (FR) St Viator High School 23:31.3
33 33 Maggie Grimaldi (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:36.3
34 34 Fanner Oosterbaan (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:37.8
35 35 Laurie VanDaff (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:57.2
36 36 Jillian Marron (FR) Providence Catholic High School 23:57.5
37 37 Anna Bertani (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:06.4
38 38 Margaret Romano (SO) Fenwick High School 24:09.4
39 39 Tara Donahue (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:11.9
40 40 Anita Kunkes (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:13.0
41 41 Amy Ziems (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:14.9
42 42 Kelly Katona (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:17.7



43 43 Sarah Bannon (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:19.0
44 44 Madeline Tolish (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:19.7
45 45 Nina Peconio (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:20.9
46 46 Kate Rydzak (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 24:23.0
47 47 Brittany Boncuore (SO) Providence Catholic High School 24:26.8
48 48 Maggie Brennan (SO) St Viator High School 24:33.9
49 49 Lauren Randich (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:38.9
50 50 Kelly Campbell (SO) Providence Catholic High School 25:14.1
51 51 Katie Huguelet (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:28.6
52 52 Lulie Kistner (FR) Marian Catholic High School 25:38.2
53 53 Jasmine Smith (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:54.9
54 54 Angela Nina Escanilla (SO) Fenwick High School 26:00.4
55 55 Megan Burns (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 26:04.0
56 56 Jessica Abbott (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:49.8
57 57 Samantha Solomon (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 28:03.1
58 58 Luzmaria Guzman (SO) Fenwick High School 28:15.3
59 59 Melody Shearron (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 28:25.2
60 60 Anna Avampato (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 30:16.5



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Rachel Berry (FR) Benet Academy 20:22.5
3 3 Daiva Siliunas (SO) Benet Academy 20:43.6
8 8 Mary Kate Billish (FR) Benet Academy 21:30.2
9 9 Doyle Bridget (FR) Benet Academy 21:32.1
13 13 Victoria Groberski (FR) Benet Academy 21:47.6

Total 34
24 24 Eileen Carmignani (SO) Benet Academy 22:23.2
28 28 Jenny Hinz (FR) Benet Academy 23:08.7

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Megan Paul (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:53.6
19 19 Haley Hunter (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 22:07.9
46 46 Kate Rydzak (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 24:23.0
55 55 Megan Burns (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 26:04.0
57 57 Samantha Solomon (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 28:03.1

Total 191
59 59 Melody Shearron (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 28:25.2
60 60 Anna Avampato (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 30:16.5

Place Points Name School Time
18 18 Anna Mariani (SO) Fenwick High School 22:04.0
22 22 Kerry Murphy (FR) Fenwick High School 22:15.5
38 38 Margaret Romano (SO) Fenwick High School 24:09.4
54 54 Angela Nina Escanilla (SO) Fenwick High School 26:00.4
58 58 Luzmaria Guzman (SO) Fenwick High School 28:15.3

Total 190
26 26 Theresa Steinmeyer (FR) Fenwick High School. 22:53.7

Place Points Name School Time
33 33 Maggie Grimaldi (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 23:36.3
37 37 Anna Bertani (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:06.4
42 42 Kelly Katona (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:17.7
43 43 Sarah Bannon (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:19.0
49 49 Lauren Randich (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 24:38.9

Total 204
53 53 Jasmine Smith (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 25:54.9

Place Points Name School Time
17 17 Ericka Salamon (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:03.7
23 23 Elizabeth Salter (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:17.6
34 34 Fanner Oosterbaan (SO) Marian Catholic High School 23:37.8
40 40 Anita Kunkes (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:13.0
41 41 Amy Ziems (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:14.9

Total 155
44 44 Madeline Tolish (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:19.7
52 52 Julie Kistner (FR) Marian Catholic High School 25:38.2



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Kristen Barrett (FR) Marist High School 20:31.2
4 4 Dana Martin (SO) Marist High School 21:09.7
5 5 Holly Dorian (FR) Marist High School 21:23.1
6 6 Jenni Corcoran (SO) Marist High School 21:25.3
7 7 Tricia Randolph (SO) Marist High School 21:26.8

Total 24
10 10 Nora O'Sullivan (SO) Marist High School 21:33.2
12 12 Victoria Gallagher (SO) Marist High School 21:40.0

Place Points Name School Time
20 20 Alyssa Levato (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:09.7
27 27 Maggie McKenna (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:59.3
29 29 Charlotte Walsh (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:19.9
30 30 Alyssa Hudik (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:20.7
35 35 Laurie VanDaff (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:57.2

Total 141
39 39 Tara Donahue (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:11.9
45 45 Nina Peconio (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:20.9

Place Points Name School Time
21 21 Hannah Trafton (SO) Providence Catholic High School 22:11.6
31 31 Maddie Schmidt (SO) Providence Catholic High School 23:30.4
36 36 Jillian Marron (FR) Providence Catholic High School 23:57.5
47 47 Brittany Boncuore (SO) Providence Catholic High School 24:26.8
50 50 Kelly Campbell (SO) Providence Catholic High School 25:14.1

Total 185
51 51 Katie Huguelet (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:28.6
56 56 Jessica Abbott (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:49.8

Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Nicole Loverde (SO) St Viator High School 21:36.5
15 15 Carolyn Hutyra (SO) St Viator High School 21:54.1
16 16 Jessica Tanyko (SO) St Viator High School 22:03.1
25 25 Sarah Levenson (SO) St Viator High School 22:45.5
32 32 Rachel Ruddick (FR) St Viator High School 23:31.3

Total 99
48 48 Maggie Brennan (SO) St Viator High School 24:33.9


